69 YASKAWA ∑-V SERIES
Model DesignationsModel Designations
SGMSV	 -	 10	 A	 D	 A	 2	 1
Code Specifications
10 1.0 kW
15 1.5 kW
20 2.0 kW
25 2.5 kW

rs
2Holding Brake Electrical Specifications
Servomotor Model
Servomotor
Rated Output
kW
Holding Brake Specifications
Holding
Torque
Nm
Rated Voltage 24 VDC
Capacity
W
Rated Current
A (at 20˚C)
SGMSV-10 1.0 7.84 12 0.5
SGMSV-15 1.5 7.84 12 0.5
SGMSV-20 2.0 7.84 12 0.5
SGMSV-25 2.5 10 12 0.5
SGMSV-30 3.0 20 10 0.41
SGMSV-40 4.0 20 10 0.41
SGMSV-50 5.0 20 10 0.41
Notes:	 1  The holding brake is only used to hold the load and cannot be used to stop the servomotor.
		  2 � The holding brake open time and holding brake operation time vary depending on which discharge circuit is used.
Make sure holding brake open time and holding brake operation time are correct for your servomotor.
		  3  A 24 VDC power supply is to be provided by customers.

Rated Output
Length
Order No.
Specifications Details
Flexible Type
For
Servomotor
without
Holding
Brakes
1.0 kW to
1.5 kW
3 m JZSP-CVMCA11-03-E-G#
(1)
5 m JZSP-CVMCA11-05-E-G#
10 m JZSP-CVMCA11-10-E-G#
15 m JZSP-CVMCA11-15-E-G#
20 m JZSP-CVMCA11-20-E-G#
2.0 kW to
2.5 kW
3 m JZSP-CVMCA12-03-E-G#
5 m JZSP-CVMCA12-05-E-G#
10 m JZSP-CVMCA12-10-E-G#
15 m JZSP-CVMCA12-15-E-G#
20 m JZSP-CVMCA12-20-E-G#
3.0 kW to
5.0 kW
3 m JZSP-CVMCA13-03-E-G#
5 m JZSP-CVMCA13-05-E-G#
10 m JZSP-CVMCA13-10-E-G#
15 m JZSP-CVMCA13-15-E-G#
20 m JZSP-CVMCA13-20-E-G#
For
Servomotor
with Holding
Brakes
1.0 kW to
5.0 kW
3 m JZSP-CVB12Y-03-E-G#
(2)
5 m JZSP-CVB12Y-05-E-G#
10 m JZSP-CVB12Y-10-E-G#
15 m JZSP-CVB12Y-15-E-G#
20 m JZSP-CVB12Y-20-E-G#
L
Servomotor side Servopack side
L
Servomotor side DC Input side

o
to
rsName
Length
(L)
Order No.
Specifications Details
Flexible Type
Encoder Cable with
Connectors
(For Incremental
Encoder)
3 m JZSP-CVP12-03-E-G#
(1)
5 m JZSP-CVP12-05-E-G#
10 m JZSP-CVP12-10-E-G#
15 m JZSP-CVP12-15-E-G#
20 m JZSP-CVP12-20-E-G#
Encoder Cable with
Connectors
(For Absolute Encoder,
with a Battery Case)
3 m JZSP-CVP27-03-E-G#
(2)
5 m JZSP-CVP27-05-E-G#
10 m JZSP-CVP27-10-E-G#
15 m JZSP-CVP27-15-E-G#
20 m JZSP-CVP27-20-E-G#
SERVOPACK-end
Connector Kit
JZSP-CMP9-1-E (3)
Encoder-end Connectors for

Selecting Cables
2Encoder Cables (For extending from 30 to 50 m)
Name Length Order No. Specifications Details
j
Encoder-end Cables
(For incremental and
absolute encoder)
0.3 m
JZSP-CVP01-E
(1)
JZSP-CVP02-E
k
Cable with Connectors
(For incremental and
absolute encoder)
30 m JZSP-UCMP00-30-E
(2)40 m JZSP-UCMP00-40-E
50 m JZSP-UCMP00-50-E
l
Cable with a Battery Case
(For absolute encoder*)
0.3 m JZSP-CSP12-E (3)
m
Relay Cables
30 m JZSP-CMP19-30-E
(4)40 m JZSP-CMP19-40-E
50 m JZSP-CMP19-50-E
Plug Connector (Crimped)
(Molex Japan Co., Ltd.)
CM10-SP10S-¡-D
(DDK Ltd.)